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TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

NEW CASES JANUARY 13, 2010

APPEAL #18758- Qianxtang Wang/J.L. Darfting, Inc¢. variances 70-100.2.A(4) & 70-202.1C erection
of a fence & retaining wall exceeding the permitted height; E/side #59 Nassau Rd., 240" S/of West Mill
Dr., Great Neck, Sec. 2, Blk. 51, Lot 25, R-C District.

APPEAL #18759 - Michelle & Jeff Hyde, variances 70-40.C & 70-208.F to permit a vestibule addition to
a non-conforming single family dwelling with insufficient front yard setback; W/side #15 Briarcliff Dr.,
476.32' S/of Luquer Rd., Port Washington, Sec. 5, Blk. 118, Lots 727-730, R-B District.

APPEAL #18760 - Sandra Weinberg, variances 70-41.A & 70-208.F to permit maintenance of a rear
second floor dormer to a non-conforming single family dwelling with established insufficient side &
aggregate side yard setbacks; N/side #60 Arleigh Dr., 78-25' W/of Deepdale Pkwy, Albertson, Sec. 7, Blk.
54, Lots 37,38 & 86, R-B District.

APPEAL #18761 - Behrouz Shirazi, variance 70-100.2H to permit maintenance of a central A/C unit into
the required front yard setback; E/side #30 Parkway Dr., 141.13"' N/of Horseshoe La., Roslyn Heights, Sec.
7, Blk. 173, Lot 1, R-AA District.

APPEAL #18762 - Simon Davyson, variance 70-19.B & C maintenance of the alterations & addition to a
single family dwelling exceeding the permitted gross floor area; N/side #25 Horseshoe La., 231' N/of
Saddle La., Roslyn Heights; Sec. 7, Blk. 173, Lot 21, R-AA District.

APPEAL #18763 - Raliesh Bhargave, variances 70-20.C & 70-208.F to permit alteration & addition to a
non-conforming single family dwelling with established insufficient front yard setback; W/side #24 Oak
La., 300' N/of Locust La., Roslyn Heights, Sec. 7, Blk. 192, Lot 39, R-AA District.

APPEAL #18764 - Andrew Govzoulis, variance 70-100.2.A(4) to permit erection of a fence exceeding
height; N/W/cor. #85 Serpentine La. & Lydia Ct., Albertson, Sec. 7 Blk. 270, Lot 5, R-B District.

APPEAL #18765 - Jamie Trompeter, variance 70-100.2H to permit the maintenance of an A/C unit into
a required secondary front yard setback; N/E/cor. #86 Colony La.. & Parkside Dr., Roslyn Heights, Sec. 7,
Blk. 323, Lot 12, R-B District.

APPEAL #18766 - Thomas Kunjamma/Dennis Oliver, R.A., variances 70-49.B, 70-50.C, 70-51.A, 70-
52.3B & 70-208.F to permit the addition & alterations to a non-conforming single family dwelling
exceeding gross floor area & sky exposure plane with established insufficient front & side yard setbacks;

W/side #945 N. 7th St., 420" S/of White Ave., New Hyde Park, Sec. 8, Blk. 18, Lot 127, R-C District.

APPEAL #18767 - Harinder Kaur, variance 70-100.2A(4) to permit the erection of a fence exceeding
height; S/side #187 Marcus Ave., 558.03' E/of Pubins La., Garden City Park, Sec. 9, Blk. 552, Lot 24, R-C
District.

APPEAL #18768 - Wheatly Plaza Associates/Bar Frites Restaurant, variance 70-196.J. (b)(d)()(i) - to
permit erection of a sign exceeding vertical measurement & height above grade with projects from the
building wall & is not uniform in appearance within a shopping center; S/E/cor. #400 Northern Blvd.,
Greenvale, Sec. 19, Blk. A, Lot 591, B-A, B-B & Pkg. District.
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APPEAL #18769 - Jojule Realty Corp./LaBottega of Manhasset, conditional use 70-126.F & variance
70-208.F to permit alteration of a commercial building for use as a food service/ restaurant; E/side #444
Plandome Rd., 50.16' N/of Orchard St., Manhasset, Sec. 3, Blk. 71, Lot 102, B-A District.

APPEAL #18770 - Soundview Landscaping & Contracting, Inc. variance 70-103.F, M,P, 70-192.B &
70-108.F to permit erection of a commercial building for storage & office use with insufficient loading

zone, parking in front yard, parking under the building & with established insufficient lot area; N/side #35
Beachwood Ave., 40' E/of Bayles St., Port Washington, Sec. 5, Blk. 94, Lots 675 & 676, I-B District.

APPEAL #18771 - Nassau Cemetery Association, request for a determination to review the Notice of
Disapproval issued by the Building Official or in the alternative a variance of 70-44 to erect a burial crypt
at an existing cemetery with is not a permitted use in a residence district; W/side #500 Port Washington
Blvd., 155.16' S/of Beechwood Ave., Port Washington, Sec. 5, Blk. J, Lot 702, R-C District.

ADJOURNED CASE JANUARY 13, 2010

APPEAL #18669 - Casagande Realty, variance 70-125, 70-103.A, 70-103.F, 70-203.J & 70-212.A to
permit the erection of a commercial storage building & outdoor storage which is not a permitted use with
insufficient off-street parking & loading & with vehicular entrance gates with insufficient setback, W/side
#375 Great Neck Rd., 609.59 S/of Watermill La. Great Neck, Sec. 2, Blk. 42, Lots 29-31, 258, 283, 290 &
321, B-A District.
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